


To 

Ret. No. STIITB 2024 4420 

The Principal. 

Indian lnstitute of Technology Bombay 

All SaintsCollege. 

CERTIFICATE OFSPOKEN TUTORIAL (ST) TRAINING 

Thiruv ananthapuram, Kerala695007. 

Sr. No. 

4 

We are del1ghted to prov ide vour Institute with the Letter of Certification dcpicting thc Training you 

undertook for studcnts. All Saints' College. Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala cngagcd many learners 

right in taking the - ST-IIT Bombay couscs and acquiring powerful IT knowledge. This is under the 

partncrship agrecmnt betwcen All Saints' Collcge and ST (Spoken Tutorial) Program- IT Bombay 

powered by the National Mission on Education through ICT. MotE, Govt. of India. 

The Student Devclopment Program (SDP) on GeoGebra 5.04 was apprcciatcd by the students of your 

Institute. The training was donc betwecn ISh July 2023 & 14h August 2023 and covered I8 students 

and faculties. Again, in decp acknow ledgement of your stellar cflorts, we wish to collaboratc many more 

times in this manncr with you. 

Details of Participants cnrollcd in the Software Training Workshops under Spoken Tutorial. IlT 

Bombay: 

For and On bchalfof 

Spoken Tutorials, 

Name 
Athira.M.A 

Ncha.G.R 
Riya Ronald 

Sreva SR 

Akanksha Saini 

Vivani Ais 
Athira S. R 

Mary Cross . S 
Balamccnakshi SR 

Lekshmi R 

Indian Institute of Technology. Bombay 
TORL 

BOMBAY 

M. Akanksha Saini 

National Coordinator 
Spoken Tutorial Project, IIT Bombay 

Sr. No. 
10 

12 
13 
14 

IS 
16 

3122 2512 2s4 

17 

18 

SANTS CÜL LEGS 

VvANDRUM- . S.INDI 

21" August 2024 

Name 
Sania Ben Rosc 

Arathi S 
Rancesha A 

Riswana A 
Nancy B 

1T Bombay 

Farsana S 
Rooby U 
Fathima 

Arathi. RS 

RINCIPAL 
All Saint's College 

Thiruvananthapurar 



Indian Institute of Technology Bombay 
Pow Mn 400 076 india 

Ret. No. STIITB 2024 4417 

To, 
Ms. Sebins Mathew ( 
Assistant Professox, 
Mathematics Department. 
All Saints College. 
Thiruvananthapuram-. Kerala-695007. 

For and On behalf of 

Student Development Program: 
"GeolGebra 5.04" from 1sh July 2023 to 14h August 2023, attended by 18 students 

Spoken Tutorials, 

This to cxpress thanks and appreciation to Mrs. Sebina Mathew C. for spreading awareness and 

holding the following l-month SDP. organised by All Saints' College. Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala. 
in collaboration with Spoken Tutorial, IlT Bombay. 

Indian Institute of Technology, Bombay 

Akanksha Saini 

You are making an outstanding contribution to using ICT-based teaching and leaming methodology for 
your faculty members and students. Your contributions to the implementation of the Spoken Tutorial 
Project are significant and have played a part in it becoming the fastest-growing NMEICT Project. Your 
excellent skills and courteous personality have helped tremendously in spreading awareness of Spoken 
Tutorial IT Bombay. 

Mrs. Akanksha Saini 

Letter of Apprcciation 

I would like to personally thank you for contributing to the software training and awareness events in 
your Institute. I am sure that we will continue to get your continued support for making India lT iterate 
and spreading project existence in the state of Kerala. 

National Coordinator 

NProno 

TORL 

BOMBAY 

ivetb,e 

Spoken Tutorial Project, IIT Bombay 

(9122, 2372 235 

(91 22 2512 3490 

SAINTS: cOLLEG 

1T Bombay 

ORM.T, S.NDI 

21" August 2024 

PRNGIPAL 
AfHSaint's College 

Thiruvananthapuram 



Department of Mathematics 2023-24 
Report on Certificate course - GeoGebra 

The Department of Mathematics, AII Saints' College, 
Thiruvananthapuram conducted a certificate course on GeoGebra in Association 
with Spoken Tutorial Programme IIT Bombay for the academic year 2023-24. 
GeoGebra is a mathematics software for all level which brings together geometry, 
algebra, spread sheets graphing, statistics and calculus. 18 students Participated 
and completed the course. The list of students is attached. 

SI: No 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Reg No of the 
candidate 

22022100001 

22022100003 

22022100005 

220221 00006 

220221 00004 FARSANA S 

22022100009 

22022100010 

220221 00011 

Name of the candidate 

22022100007 NANCY B 

ARATHI.R.S 

220221 00008 NEHA.G.R 

220221 00013 

BALAMEENAKSHI. S .R 

220221 00014 

22022100015 

FATHIMA J 

LEKSHMI R 

RISWANA A 

22022100012 | ATHIRA M.A. 

ROOBY.U 

ARATHS 

ATHIRA.S.R 

RANEESHA A 

RIYA RONALD 

22022100016 SREYA S R 

220221 00017 VIYANI ARIS 

220221 00018 MARY CROSS S 

22022100019 SANIA BEN ROSE 

SANS Coj EGS 

S.iND\ 
PRINCPAL 

Al Saint's Cellege 
Thiruvan3ndiapurani 



ALL SAINTS' COLLEGE THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

Srigowri MP 
Training Manager 

Google 

Spoken Tutorial - 1T Bombay 

Affiliated to University of Kerala 
Re accedited with A+ Grade by NAAC 

Certificate Course conducted by 
The Department of Mathematics, All Saints'Collegre, Thiruvananthapuram in Association with Spoken Tutorial Programme IIT Bombay for the academic year 2023-24 

On GeoGebra 

Duration- 30 hours 

Registration starts on 10/7I23 and ends on 13/7123 Event Date: 15/7I23 to 14/8/23 

Long 76.907687° 

Event coordinator &HOD 
Mrs. Sebina Mathew C 

All Saint's college, chakai 
Lat 8.491286° 

10/01/24 02:41 PM GMT +05:30 

spoken-tutorial 

SAINTS COLLEGE 

Powste4 b 
Mltry of Han Roserees 

Principal 
Dr. Reshmi R Prasad 

GPS Map Camera 

PRINCIPAL 
A! Saint's Coileqe 

Thiruvananthapuram 



Google 

Google 

Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, India 
All Saints Coilege, Chakkai Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala 

695008., India 

Lat 8.496254° 

Long 76.909897 
29/11/23 02:44 pM GMT +05:30 

GPS Map Camera 

All Saint's college, chakai 
Lat 8.491286° 

Long 76.907687 
10/01/24 02:41 PM GMT +05:30 

SAINT 

OGPS Map Camera 

TS' LEG 

VANIpRUM- S.JNUIA 

PRINCIPAL 
AIl Saint's College 

ThiruvananhapUrani 



Spoken Tutorial 

Project at 
T Bombay 

362252MIXDO 

Certificate for Completion of Training 

This is to certity that Sreya SR sucoessfully passed a GeoGebra 5.04 test, remotely 
conducted by the Spoken Tutorial project, IT Bombay, under an honour invigilation system. 

Self leaning through Spoken Tutorials and passing an online test completes the training 

programme. 

Credits: 1 Score: 60.00% 

Credits for the Spoken Tutorial courses are based on our estimates of the work required to complete them. Recipient institutions are required to apply 

due diligence and get them ratified/modified by their own duly formed academitassessment body, Spoken Tutorial is a proiert at T Bombay. started 

with fund1ng from the National Mission on Education through ICT, Ministry of Education (previously MHRD), Govt. of Indià 

SAINTS COLL EG 

Prof. Kmnan M Moudgalys 

1T Bombay 

KVANDpUN M7.S.INDIA 
PRINCIPAL 

Ali Saint's College 
Thiruvananthapuram 



Spoken Tutorial 

36204BCBE 

Project at 
IT Bombay 

Certificate for Completion of Training 

This is to certify that Sania Ben successfully passed a GeoGebra 5.04 test, remotely 

conducted by the Spoken Tutorial project, IIT Bombay, under an honour invigilation system. 

Self learning through Spoken Tutorials and passing an online test completes the training 
programme. 

Credits: 1 Score: 72.50% 

Credes for the Sooken Tutonal courses are based on our estimates of the work required to complete them, Recipient institutions are required to apaly 
�ue dilgence and get them ratifed/modified by their own duly formed academic/assessment body. Spoken Tutorial is a project at IT Bombay. started 
with fund1ng trom the National Miss:on on Education through ICT, Ministry of Education (previousy MHRD). Govt. of India. 

SANTS CoLLEG 

IRIVE 
SINDIA 

Prof. Kmnan M Moudgalya 
IIT Bombay 

-DRIM.,5 

ARINCIPAL 
Al Saint's College 

Thiruvananthapuram 



Spoken Tutorial 

36203CDTRN 

Project at 
IT Bombay 

Certificate for Completion of Training 

This is to certify that Lekshmi R successfully passed a GeoGebra 5.04 test, remotely 
conducted by the Spoken Tutorial project, I|T Bombay, under an honour invigilation system. 
Self learning through Spoken Tutorials and passing an online test completes the training 

programme. 
Credits: 1 Score: 40.00% 

Credits for the Spoken Tutorial courses are based on our cstimates of the work required to comolete them. ReCipient institutions are required to apply 
due dilgence and get themn ratified/modified by their own duly formed academiclassessment body. Sooken Tutorial is a project at i|T 8ombay, started 
with fund1ng from the National Mission on Education through ICT, Minstry of Educaton (previously MHRD), Govt. of lndia. 

SAINTS'C OLLEGA 

Prof. Knnan M Moudpalya 

IT Bombay 

VANDRUM-1 S.iNDIA 

PRNCIPÂL 
Al Saint's College 

Thiruvananthapuram 



Spoken Tutorial 

Project at 
IT Bombay 

Certificate for Completion of Training 

This is to certify that Mary Cross successfully passed a GeoGebra 5.04 test, remotely 

conducted by the Spoken Tutorial project, I|T Bombay, under an honour invigilation system. 

Self learning through Spoken Tutorials and passing an online test completes the training 

programme. 

Credits:1 Score: 72.50% 

Credits for the Spoke TutoriaB courses are based on our estimates of the work reaured to cormplete them, Recipient institutions are required to apply 

due diligence and get them ratifhed/modifed by ther own duly formed àcademic/assessment body. Spoken Tutorial is à project at lT Bombay. started 

with funding from the National Mission on Education throUgh ICT, Ministry of Education (previously MHRD). Govt. of India. 

LSAINTS COLL EGA 

RivANDRU1-

Prof. Kmn n M Moudlys 
IT Bombay 

S.JNDIA. 

PRNCiFAL 
ArSaint's Coiiege 

Thiruvananthapuram 



Spoken Tutorial 

Project at 
T Bombay 

Certificate for Completion of Training 

This is to certify that Fathima J successtully passed a GeoGebra 5.04 test, remotely 

conducted by the Spoken Tutorial project, IIT Bombay. under an honour invigilation system. 

Self learning through Spoken Tutorials and passing an online test completes the training 

programme. 

Credits: 1 Score: 55.00% 

Credts for te Spoten tod cOurses are tase on ou stimates of the ao reguted to (omolete tem, Rpert nss ate rqrd to aprdy 

due dÍerce and oet hem rsthed/modrd b ther oan auly tormed C2demc/sesment bcdy Sp0Cn Tytarisl s a prcict s: Hi Bcrmtay. sta1ted 

th tudng rom the hation 550n on Edxoton through ICT Mnstry c Edation (revously MaD). Govt. c . 

PRTNCIPAL 
Ail Saint's College 

Thiruvananthapuram 



Overview of GeoGebra 
Introduction to GeoGebra 

Basics of Triangles 
Congruerncy of Triangles 
Properties of Quadrilaterals 

Properties of Circles 

Create and manage Tools 

Create action object Tools 

Sequences in GeoGebra 

Scripting and LaTeX in GeoGebra 

Syllabus 
Module 1 

Module 2 

Module 3 

Module 4 

PRINCIPAL 
All Saint's Coliege 

Thiruvananthapuram 



S: No 

2 

3 

4 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

8 

Department of Mathematics 2023-24 Marks For Certificate course - GeoGebra 
Reg No of the 
candidate Name of the candidate 

22022100001 ARATHI. R.S 
22022100003 BALAMEENAKSHI. S.R 

22022100004 FARSANAS 

22022100005 FATHIMAJ 

22022100006 | LEKSHMI R 

22022100007 NANCY B 

22022100008 NEHA.G.R 

22022100009 RISWANA A 

22022100010 ROOBY.U 

22022100011 ARATHI S 

22022100012 ATHIRA M.A. 

22022100013 ATHIRA.S.R 

22022100014 RANEESHA A 

22022100015 RIYA RONALD 

22022100016| SREYA SR 

22022100017 | VIYANIARIS 

220221 00018 MARY CROSS S 

22022100019 | SANIA BEN ROSE 

KL SAIN TS 

VANDRUM-1 S.JNDIA 

Marks of the candidate 

45.0 

55 

52.5 

55 

40 

62.5 

40 

62.5 

62.5 

67.5 

60 

60 

45 

52.5 

60 

55 

72.5 

72.5 

PRÍNCIPAL 
Al! Saint's College 

Thiruvananthapura 


